(Accounting) Regulations, and other authoritative pronouncements of the Australian Accounting Standards Board.

Adoption of new and revised accounting standards

In the current year, the Council has adopted all of the new and revised Standards and Interpretations issued by
the Australian Accounting Standards Board (AASB) that are relevant to their operations and effective for the
current annual reporting period. Adoption of the new and revised standards did not result any material impact in
the financial report.

Standards and Interpretations issued not yet effective

The Council has not applied any Australian Accounting Standards and Interpretations that have been issued but
are not yet effective with the exception of AASB 2015-7 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards - Fair
Value Disclosures of Not-for-Profit Public Sector Entities. Generally, the Council applies standards and

West Arnhem Regional Council

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2018

- 49 -

16. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont.)

Sensitivity analysis (Cont.)

   Impact on Profit  Impact on Profit
   Higher/(Lower)  Higher/(Lower)
   2018  2017
   $  $

Interest rate + 1.00%  164,513  146,604

 Interest rate -  1.00%  (164,513)  (146,604)

The method used to arrive at the possible risk of 100 basis points was based on both statistical and non-
statistical analysis.  The statistical analysis has been based on the Council’s cash rate for the past years.
This information is then revised and adjusted for reasonableness under the current economic
circumstances.

17. RESERVES

The Council in its meeting held on 13 March 2018 allocated $874,329 (net of carried forward balances)
from accumulated surplus to the asset replacement reserve. These funds were intended to use for the
purchase of various plant and equipment and building upgrades across the Council.